

Raymond Nicholson II "Spirit of Scouting" Eagle Scout Scholarship



This Scholarship honors the memory of Raymond Nicholson II, an Eagle Scout of Troop 542. One \$500 Scholarship will be awarded, each year, to an Eagle Scout from the Muskingum Valley Council.

Application Deadline: January 15th

Requirements:

- Applicant must be an Eagle Scout from the Muskingum Valley Council
- Must be either a Senior in high school and headed to further education, or currently enrolled in a vocational school or college/university and in good academic standing!
- Funds are to be used to further the applicant's education (Check will be made-out to school)
- Activities/leadership in school is not a factor in selecting the recipient
- Selection is based solely on a one-page essay with the title: "What Scouting Means to Me!"
- Please include a publication quality photograph (in Scout uniform) and a short Scouting biography

Applicant Information:

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Date Earned Eagle Scout Award:	Troop Number:
Scoutmaster at Time Eagle was Earned:	Phone:
Funds will be used to help further my education at:	

Name of School:

School Contact Information:

(Provide contact name and phone number for the school admissions department)

Attach your essay to this application, along with your photograph and short biography, and submit to:

Muskingum Valley Council Attn: NESA Committee 734 Moorehead Ave Zanesville, OH 43701 740-453-0571 -or-

jack.downs@scouting.org